REP006 PAGE 12
ISSUE 9
5.2 VISHAY S.A. FRANCE
Contact Information
Address ESCC Chief Inspector
Vishay S.A.
Division Résistances de Très
Haute Précision

Validity
Dates
Type Designation
287 Feb. 2009 -
Feb. 2011
Thin Film Technology for Chip, Wraparound, Single and Network
Resistors, Fixed, Based on Types P for Single Chip, PRA and CNW
for Resistor Networks
Maintenance of Qualification
Qualification
Certificate No.
Validity
Dates
Comment
287A Feb. 2009-
Feb. 2011
CNES application no. 287A and DCR 528.
287B Feb. 2011 to
Feb. 2013
CNES application no. 287B and DCR 650.
Applicable Documents
ESCC Generic Specification No. 4001
ESCC Detail Specification Nos. 4001/023, 4001/025
Vishay S.A. Process Identification Document PID PID-TFD P PRA CNW
List of Qualified Components
REP006 PAGE 13
ISSUE 9
Variant No. By Form
Factor (2)
Component Type ESCC Detail
Specification
15 P 0402 FR Failure Rate Level R 4001/023
09 P 0603 FR Failure Rate Level R 4001/023
01 and 05 P 0603 HR 4001/023 (1)
10 P 0805 FR Failure Rate Level R 4001/023
02 and 06 P 0805 HR 4001/023 (1)
11 P 1206 FR Failure Rate Level R 4001/023
03 and 07 P 1206 HR 4001/023 (1)
12 P 2010 FR Failure Rate Level R 4001/023
04 and 08 P 2010 HR 4001/023 (1)
01 to 07 and 22 to 28 PRA 100 HR 4001/025
08 to 14 and 29 to 35 PRA 135 HR 4001/025
15 to 21 and 36 to 42 PRA 182 HR 4001/025
NOTES:
1. Note that gold finish variants are not intended for de-golding and tinning.
2. The electrical ranges of these ESCC QML Qualified components variants are listed in the
Qualified Part List (REP005) document available on the ESCIES website, https:// escies.org.
Technology Flow Abstract
1. Technology Flow
The thin film technology for chip, fixed, wraparound, single and network resistors are
designed on types based on P for single chip, PRA for 2 to 8 resistors of similar value and
CNW for 2 to 8 resistors with at least two different values with the same form factor as PRA.
Technology Flow Scope Site
Design Centre Single resistor chips in 0402 0603, 0805,
1206 and 2010 formats
2 to 8 resistors of similar value in formats
0603, 0805 and 1206
2 to 8 resistors with at least 2 different values
with the same form factor, 0603,
0805 or 1206
Vishay S.A.
Division Résistances de
Très Haute Précision
199, Boulevard de la
Madeleine
B.P. 1159
06003 Nice Cedex 1
France
Fabrication Film deposition